505079860 09/06/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5126617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 046763 Frame 0706. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE SHOULD BE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP BY CORP SPLIT AND NOT ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GS YUASA INTERNATIONAL LTD.	06/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXELL, LTD.
Street Address:	1 KOIZUMI OYAMAZAKI, OYAMAZAKI-CHO, OTOKUNI-GUN,
City:	куото,
State/Country:	JAPAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14328801	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET** 

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/NW/NGB Maxell (CP2018-111)Corr/1PT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=getfile (20)#page1.tif

source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page1.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page2.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page3.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page4.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page5.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047023 FRAME: 0817 505079860

source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page6.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page7.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page8.tif source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 1PT 31st August 2018#page1.tif source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 1PT 31st August 2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047023 FRAME: 0818



### **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 3, 2018

PTAS

CPA GLOBAL LIMITED LIBERATION HOUSE CASTLE STREET ST HELIER, JE1 1BL JERSEY 505073242

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/31/2018 REEL/FRAME: 046763/0706

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GS YUASA INTERNATIONAL LTD. DOC DATE: 06/01/2018

**ASSIGNEE:** 

MAXELL, LTD.

1 KOIZUMI OYAMAZAKI, OYAMAZAKI-CHO,
OTOKUNI-GUN,
KYOTO,, JAPAN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14328801 FILING DATE: 07/11/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 9599585 FILING DATE: 03/21/2017

TITLE: GALVANIC CELL TYPE OXYGEN SENSOR

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# CERTIFICATE OF ALL REGISTERED MATTERS INCLUDING RECENT HISTORICAL RECORDS

Maxell, Ltd.

1 Koizumi Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto

Company	1300-01-059706			
Registration Number	1300-01-039706			
Trade name	Maxell, Ltd.			
Head office	1 Koizumi Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto			
Method of public	Public notices shall be given in the Official Gazette published by the Japanese Government.			
	The method of public notice shall be electronic public notice: http://www.maxell.co.jp/	Altered: October 1, 2017		
	However, the public notice shall, where it is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accident or any other unavoidable circumstances, be announced on the newspaper of the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered: October 2, 2017		
Date of incorporation	April 25, 2017			
Objectives	Business related to batteries.			
	2. Business related to recording devices and rec	ording media.		
	Business related to computer peripherals, audiovisual equipment, and related products like accessories.			
	Business related to electrical apparatus and electronic application machinery and equipment.			
	5. Business related to functional parts and materials, precision processed/molded parts and dies.			
	6. Business related to optical components and o	ptical equipment.		
	7. Business related to medical device, and hairdressing and beauty supplies.			
	Business related to plants and plant technologies relating to each of the foregoing.			
	9. Warehouse business, real property rental and leasing business, and total management business for managing buildings and facilities; maintenance, cleanings and security guards are included in the aforesaid total management business.			
	10. Business relating to planning, production, sale and distribution of digital contents.			
	11. Any and all businesses relevant to each of the	ne preceding items.		
Total number of	100 shares			
authorized shares	200,000 shares	Altered: October 1, 2017		
		Registered: October 2, 2017		
Total number of shares issued, and	The number of shares issued.  100 shares			
the classes and number of each	The number of shares issued.	Altered: October 1, 2017		
classes	50,000 shares	Registered: October 2, 2017		

Serial number D333312

Amount of capital	10,000,000 yen				
	5,000,000,000 yen	Altered: October 1, 2017			
		Registered: October 2, 2017			
Restrictions on transfer of shares	The shares of the Company may not be acquired through transfer without obtain approval of a shareholders' meeting of the Company.				
Particulars concerning officers	Director: Yoshiharu KATSUTA				
		Resigned: March 31, 2018			
		Registered: April 13, 2018			
	Director: Yoshihiro SENZAI	Appointed: October 1, 2017			
		Registered: October 2, 2017			
		Resigned: March 31, 2018			
		Registered: April 13, 2018			
	Director: Meiro IWASAKI	Appointed: October 1, 2017			
		Registered: October 2, 2017			
		Resigned: March 31, 2018			
	·	Registered: April 13, 2018			
	Director: Kenichi YOSHITAKE	Appointed: October 1, 2017			
		Registered: October 2, 2017			
		Resigned: March 31, 2018			
		Registered: April 13, 2018			
	Director: Kazuhiro KAIZAKI	Appointed: October 1, 2017			
		Registered: October 2, 2017			
		Resigned: March 31, 2018			
		Registered: April 13, 2018			

Director: Keiji NAKAMURA	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	- granical right of Editor
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Osamu ONODERA	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Kenichi SANO	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Tomohiro SUZUKI	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Hiroyuki SUZUKI	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Seiji SUMOTO	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Masaharu DEGUCHI	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Director: Koji NORIMATSU	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Representative Director: Yoshiharu KATSUTA 5-5-1201, Gakuen-cho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka	
	Retired: March 31, 2018
	Registered: April 13, 2018
Representative Director: Keiji NAKAMURA 404-2, Mizonokuchi, Kakogawa-cho, Kakogawa-	Appointed: April 1, 2018
shi, Hyogo	Registered: April 13, 2018
Company Auditor: Katsunori IKEGAMI	Appointed: October 1, 2017
	Registered: October 2, 2017
Company Auditor: Koji KIHIRA	Appointed: October 1, 2017
	Registered: October 2, 2017
 I management	

	Company Auditor: Wataru KITAO	Appointed: October 1, 2017
		Registered: October 2, 2017
Provisions on exemption of Non-Executive Directors from liability to the Company.	The company may, as provided in Article 427, Parenter into a contract with Company Auditors to laws and regulations, the liability of damage comprelevant duties.	limit, to the extent allowed by the
	Established: October 1, 2017	Registered: October 2, 2017
Corporate separation	The company was split off from Hitachi Maxell, L Osaka on October 1, 2017. F	td. at 1-1-88, Ushitora, Ibaraki-shi, Registered: October 2, 2017
	The company was split off from GS Yuasa Corpo Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto on June	
Matters relating to Company with Board	Company with Board of Directors	
of Directors	Established: October 1, 2017	Registered: October 2, 2017
Matters relating to Company with	Company with Company Auditors	
Company Auditors	Established: October 1, 2017	Registered: October 2, 2017
Matters relating to registration	Incorporation	
		Registered: April 25, 2017

This document evidences all of the effective entries made in the registry. (Jurisdiction of Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau)

June 18, 2018

Kita-Osaka Branch Office of the Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Hidefumi KAWAMOTO

Official seal Affixed

## 履歷事項全部証明書

京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉1番地 マクセル株式会社

	Control of the Contro	
会社法人等番号	1 3 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 5 9 7 0 6	
商号	マクセル株式会社	
本店	京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉1番地	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.maxell.co. jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成29年10月 1日変更 平成29年10月 2日登記
会社成立の年月日	平成2-9年4月25日	
	1. 電池に関する事業 2. 記録機器及び記録メディアに関する事業 3. コンピュータ周辺機器、オーディオ・ビジリ等関連製品に関する事業 4. 電気器具及び電子応用機械器具に関する事 5. 機能性部材料、精密加工・成型品並びに金 6. 光学部品並びに光学機器に関する事業 7. 医療用具、健康器具及び理美容品に関する 8. 前各号に関連するプラント及びその技術に 9. 倉庫業、不動産の賃貸業並びに建物及び建の総合管理に関する事業 10. デジタルコンテンツの企画、制作、販売及 11. その他前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	業 型に関する事業 事業 関する事業 物設備の保守、清掃、警備等
発行可能株式総数	20万株	平成29年10月 1日変更
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>100株</u>	平成29年10月 2日登記
	発行済株式の総数 5万株	平成29年10月 1日変更 

整理番号 D 3 3 3 3 1 2 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**すATENT** 1/2

### 京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉1番地 マクセル株式会社

資本金の額	金1000万円		: :5	
	金50億円			平成29年10月 1日変更
				平成29年10月 2日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を読 ない。	譲渡により取得す	るには、株主総会	会の承認を受けなければなら
役員に関する事項	取締役	勝田善春		
				平成30年 3月31日辞任
				平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	千 歳 喜 弘	•	平成29年10月 1日就任
	The same of the sa			平成29年10月 2日登記
				平成30年 3月31日辞任
				平成30年 4月13日登記
	<b>取締役</b>	岩崎明郎		平成29年10月 1日就任
				平成29年10月 2日登記
				平成30年 3月31日辞任
				平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	吉武賢一		平成29年10月 1日就任
				平成29年10月 2日登記
				平成30年 3月31日辞任
				平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	海 﨑 一 洋		平成29年10月 1日就任
				平成29年10月 2日登記
				平成30年 3月31日辞任
	9. 3 3. 3 3. 3 3. 3			平成30年 4月13日登記

整理番号 D.3.3.3.3.1.2 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT** 2/4

	取締役	中 村	啓 次	8	平成30年 4月 1日就任
					 平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	小 野	寺 修		平成30年 4月 1日就任
					 平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	佐 野	健 一		平成30年 4月 1日就任
					 平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	<del></del> 鈴 木	智博		平成30年 4月 1日就任
					 平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	 鈴 木	啓 之		平成30年 4月 1日就任
					平成30年 4月13日登記
	取締役	須 本	誠司	الايل ب	平成30年4月1日就任
					平成 3 0 年 · 4 月 1 3 日登記
	取締役	出 口	雅晴		平成30年 4月 1日就住
			,,		+
	取締役	乘 松	幸 示		平成30年 4月 1日就任
Total Control of the			1 737		平成30年 4月13日登記
	大阪府茨木市学	と 一	5 — 1 2 (	) 1 문	17.3 O 1 17.3 I 3 H 3.10
	代表取締役	勝田	善春		
					平成30年 3月31日退任
					平成30年 4月13日登記
	兵庫県加古川市			) 4番地の2	平成30年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役	中村	啓 次		平成30年 4月13日登記
	監査役	池上	勝憲		平成29年10月 1日就任
					 平成29年10月 2日登記
	監査役	紀平	浩 二		平成29年10月 1日就任
					 平成29年10月 2日登記
L sales					

整理番号 D 3 3 3 3 1 2 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**PATENT** 3/4

# 京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉1番地マクセル株式会社

	監査役 北 尾 渉	平成29年10月 1日就任
		平成29年10月 2日登記
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す	当会社は、会社法第427条1項の規定により たことによる損害賠償責任に関し、法令が規定 締結することができる。	[12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12]
る規定	平成29年10月 1日設定	平成29年10月 2日登記
会社分割	平成29年10月1日大阪府茨木市丑寅一丁目 社から分割	1番88号日立マクセル株式会
	대통합하다(1947년) 생용하고 교육한 대통	平成29年10月 2日登記
	平成30年6月1日京都市南区吉祥院西ノ庄猪 アサから分割	之馬場町1番地株式会社GSユ
		平成30年 6月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成29年10月 1日設定	平成29年10月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	一監査役設置会社 平成29年10月 1日設定	平成 219年10月 2日登記
登記記録に関する。 事項		平成2.9年 4月25日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(京都地方法務局管轄)

平成30年 6月18日 大阪法務局北大阪支局 登記官

川本秀



整理番号 D 3 3 3 3 1 2

線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
GS YUASA INTERNATIONAL LTD.	06/01/2018

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXELL, LTD.
Street Address:	I KOIZUMI OYAMAZAKI, OYAMAZAKI-CHO, OTOKUNI-GUN,
City:	KYOTO,
State/Country:	JAPAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14328801

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI WHITTINGHAM		
Signature: /IPR/NW/NGB Maxell (CP2018-111)/AG/1PT/		
Date:	08/31/2018	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page1.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page2.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page3.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page4.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page5.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page6.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page7.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page7.tif source=Split and succession - GS Yuasa to Maxell#page8.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT5119998           Receipt Date:         08/31/2018	3	

### Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT